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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 2
to

RFQ No. 901899
for

Firewall System Upgrade
Specification Clarification/Modification 
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.



PLEASE USE THE REVISED BID FORM
Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFQ document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

Page 9 of Exhibit A – Bid Response Packet (DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED HARDWARE AND SERVICES) has been modified as follows:
Instructions:  This page must be included as part of the Bid Response Packet.  Following this page, Bidder shall provide a Description of Proposed Hardware and Services.

The Description of Proposed Service shall describe the overall hardware and services.  The Bidder must address how they will meet or exceed each requirement listed in Section D. (SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS). and Section E. (DELIVERABLES/REPORTS).

VENDOR LIST

RFQ No. 901899 – Firewall System Upgrade
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFQ. This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFQ Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.

	RFQ 901899 Firewall System Upgrade

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	AAA Computers & Technologies
	Ajay Shah
	(510) 623-7255
	46583 Fremont Blvd.
	Fremont
	CA
	ajay@aaacompu.com

	AMS
	Drew Stark
	 
	 
	 
	 
	dstark@ams.net

	AMS.NET, Inc.
	Drew Stark
	(925)980-3225
	502 Commerce Way
	Livermore
	CA
	dstark@ams.net

	Aurostar Corporation
	Vasudeva Kamath
	(510) 249-9422
	46560 Fremont Blvd., Unit 201
	Fremont
	CA
	vasudeva@aurostar.net

	Califa
	Christian DeLay
	 
	 
	 
	 
	cdelay@califa.org

	Califa
	Paula MacKinnon
	 
	 
	 
	 
	pmackinnon@califa.org

	CDWG
	Jeff Butchko
	(877) 853-0557
	200 N. Milwaukee Ave.
	Vernon Hills
	IL
	jeffbut@cdwg.com

	CenturyLink
	Natasha Stel
	(707) 864-3696
	 
	 
	 
	Natasha.Stel@centurylink.com

	CenturyLink
	Chuck Carlson
	(818)419-3610
	818 W 7th
	Los Angeles
	CA
	chuck.carlson@centurylink.com

	Compucom
	Scott Banks
	(800) 989-9844
	7171 Forest Lane
	Dallas
	TX
	CC75@compucom.com

	Compucom
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	statestore@compucom.com

	CXtec
	Kaitlyn Davison
	(315) 883-3856
	5404 South Bay Rd
	Syracuse
	NY
	kaitlyn.davison@cxtec.com

	Cybernetics
	Rick Koenig
	(757) 833-9000
	111 Cybernetics Way
	Yorktown
	VA
	rickk@cybernetics.com

	Datacom Systems Inc.
	Jacob Issa
	(919) 802-4725
	 
	 
	 
	JTIssa@datacomsystems.com

	Fisebeam
	Pratik Dangi
	(510)514-3738
	5602 Truman Pl
	Fremont
	CA
	pdangi@fusebeam.com

	KIS 
	Mike Florence
	(510) 403-7500
	48383 Fremont Blvd. Suite 122
	Fremont
	CA
	MikeF@kiscc.com

	Lanlogic
	Marcus Solorio
	 
	 
	 
	 
	marcus@lanlogic.com

	Navigator Networks 
	Cliff Roberts 
	510-506-0407 
	 
	 
	 
	cliff@navigatornetworks.com

	Netxperts
	Ryan Marr
	(925)806-0800
	2131 s grove ave
	Ontario
	CA 
	rmarr@netxperts.com

	NetXperts, Inc.
	Sachin Kattepura Rajegowda
	(510) 342-6202
	 
	 
	 
	srajegowda@netxperts.com

	New Tech Solutions, Inc.
	Kush Patel
	 
	 
	 
	 
	kush@ntsca.com

	Nimble Storage
	Justin Baum
	(408) 761-7454
	211 River Oaks Parkway
	San Jose
	CA
	jbaum@nimblestorage.com

	NTT America Solutions
	Amber Beatty
	(925)594-2315
	4430 Rosewood Drive, ste 100
	Pleasanton
	CA
	amber.beatty@global.ntt

	QES Computers Inc
	Lawrence Ling
	(925) 463-8100
	5321 Hopyard Road, Suite J
	Pleasanton
	CA
	lawrence@qescorp.com

	Saitech Inc.
	Erwin Vilanueva
	(510) 940-0256
	42640 Christy Street
	Fremont
	CA
	erwin@esaitech.com

	Saitech Inc.
	Ernesto Juarez
	(510) 440-0256
	42641 Christy Street
	Fremont
	CA
	ernesto@esaitech.com

	TEAM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC
	Jeff Bell
	(151)068-62210
	14729 CATALINA ST
	San Leandro
	CA
	jbell@teamonesolutions.com

	Tec-refresh
	Cory Holmes
	 
	 
	 
	 
	cory.holmes@tec-refresh.com

	VOX Network Solutions
	Tonja Marcus
	(925)719-1314
	8000 Marina Blvd.
	Brisbane
	CA 
	Tmarcus@voxns.com
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